# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDO DX PTE. LTD.		07/14/2022	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXO IMAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	3600 Bridge Parkway	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97024872	SWEEPAI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

ptodocket@arelaw.com Email: David P. Goldberg **Correspondent Name:** 

Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Goldberg
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0517

900745424

**CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of July, 2022 ("Effective Date"), MEDO DX PTE. LTD., a

private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, having a principal

place of business at 32 Carpenter Street, Singapore, Singapore 059911 ("Assignor"), was the

owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SWEEPAI in all forms

("Trademark"), the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 97/024,872 covering the Trademark

("Application"), and all goodwill associated with the Trademark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor did assign all right, title, and interest in and

to the Trademark and the Application, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Trademark and the Application, to Exo Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a principal place of

business at 3600 Bridge Parkway, Redwood City, CA 94065 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, it is now desirable to confirm and memorialize the assignment in a form

suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is confirmed that on the Effective Date, for good and valuable

consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold,

assigned, and transferred to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the

Application, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the

Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark

Assignment to be signed in its name by a duly authorized officer, effective as of the Effective

Date.

MEDO DX PTE. LTD.

Signed: Dernost

Name: Dornoosh Zonoobi

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007949 FRAME: 0518